□MVB — 156M4 — 5B6 — SSDC — AC110 — D — G
※ Valves are assembled from the D-sub side.
series
 25 Pin D-sub connector (cable length 3m).
 Simple electric wire system.
Remark
Specification
Order example (Multi connector system)
MANIFOLD
5B: 5 port (for body ported type)
5M: 5 port (for manifold type)
4E1- 5/2 Single solenoid
4E2- 5/2 Double solenoid
4E2C- 5/3 Double solenoid
4E2P- 5/3 Double solenoid
4E2R- 5/3 Double solenoid
S
D
C
P
R
SOLENOID VALVE
C4: Body ported type with tube fitting (dia.φ4mm)
C6: Body ported type with tube fitting (dia.φ6mm)
C8: Body ported type with tube fitting (dia.φ8mm)
M4: Manifold type with tube fitting (dia.φ4mm)
M6: Manifold type with tube fitting (dia.φ6mm)
M8: Manifold type with tube fitting (dia.φ8mm)
MODEL
BODY
WIDTH
 2, 3, 4..., 12
MANIFOLD
NUMBER
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
CONNECTOR
Blank: Without
D: With D-sub connector
AC110V(50/60)Hz
AC220V(50/60)Hz
DC6V
DC12V
DC24V
VOLTAGE
MVB — 100 — D
MVB — 100 — P
Order example of connector
Order example of protective plate
D-SUB
CONNECTOR
※ Use the same accessories with MVB-100.
 Maximum number of stations
  4E1: 12 stations
  4E2 & 4E2C.P.R: 11 stations
 For MVSY-156 series solenoid valve only.
 Installation of wire to PCB
MVB — 156M4 — 5M3 — G
 2, 3, 4...,12
MANIFOLD
NUMBER
MANIFOLD
5B: 5port (for body ported type)
5M: 5port (for manifold type)
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
Order example of
circuit board and manifold
Body ported type
Manifold type with tube fitting
dia.φ4mm
dia.φ6mm
dia.φ8mm
M4
M6
M8
Body ported typeBlank
MODEL
Lock side
Black(–)
Red(+)
Mounting direction
MVB-156
MULTI CONNECTOR SYSTEM
COM
SPEC.
Blank: -COM
N: +COM
(Only for
DC voltage)
MODEL
MODEL
Order example of wire
※ Use the same wire with MVB-100,
     please refer to page 1-103.
5 port (for body ported type)
5 port (for manifold type)
Dimensions
MVB-156C*-5B*
L
136.5
4-φ4.5 thru
S
1
5
5
64
21 21
1
3
.5
1
8
.5 2
8
5
6
.5
242020
9
M
MVB-156M*-5M*
L
S1 55
7
3

Remark
Specification
Order example (Multi connector system)
MANIFOLD
5B: 5 port (for body ported type)
5M: 5 port (for manifold type)
4E1- 5/2 Single solenoid
4E2- 5/2 Double solenoid
4E2C- 5/3 Double solenoid
4E2P- 5/3 Double solenoid
4E2R- 5/3 Double solenoid
S
D
C
P
R
SOLENOID VALVE
C4: Body ported type with tube fitting (dia.φ4mm)
C6: Body ported type with tube fitting (dia.φ6mm)
C8: Body ported type with tube fitting (dia.φ8mm)
M4: Manifold type with tube fitting (dia.φ4mm)
M6: Manifold type with tube fitting (dia.φ6mm)
M8: Manifold type with tube fitting (dia.φ8mm)
MODEL
BODY
WIDTH
 2, 3, 4..., 12
MANIFOLD
NUMBER
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
CONNECTOR
Blank: Without
D: With D-sub connector
AC110V(50/60)Hz
AC220V(50/60)Hz
DC6V
DC12V
DC24V
VOLTAGE
MVB — 100 — D
MVB — 100 — P
Order example of connector
Order example of protective plate
D-SUB
CONNECTOR
※ Use the same accessories with MVB-100.
 Maximum number of stations
  4E1: 12 stations
  4E2 & 4E2C.P.R: 11 stations
 For MVSY-156 series solenoid valve only.
 Installation of wire to PCB
MVB — 156M4 — 5M3 — G
 2, 3, 4...,12
MANIFOLD
NUMBER
MANIFOLD
5B: 5port (for body ported type)
5M: 5port (for manifold type)
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
Order example of
circuit board and manifold
Body ported type
Manifold type with tube fitting
dia.φ4mm
dia.φ6mm
dia.φ8mm
M4
M6
M8
Body ported typeBlank
MODEL
Lock side
Black(–)
Red(+)
Mounting direction
MVB-156
MULTI CONNECTOR SYSTEM
COM
SPEC.
Blank: -COM
N: +COM
(Only for
DC voltage)
MODEL
MODEL
Order example of wire
※ Use the same wire with MVB-100,
     please refer to page 1-103.
5 port (for body ported type)
5 port (for manifold type)
Dimensions
MVB-156C*-5B*
L
136.5
4-φ4.5 thru
S
1
5
5
64
21 21
1
3
.5
1
8
.5 2
8
5
6
.5
242020
9
M
MVB-156M*-5M*
L
S1 55
7
3